CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

Brookens Administrative Center 1776 E. Washington Urbana, IL 61802 Phone: (217) 384-3772 Fax: (217) 384-3896

Champaign County Board of Health

Thursday, January 25, 2024 5:00 PM Special Meeting

Location: Champaign-Urbana Public Health District, 201 W. Kenyon, Champaign, IL Main Conference Room (Park & Enter on North Side of Facility—Middle Door)

<u>AGENDA</u>

<u>ITEM</u>

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Approval of Agenda/Addenda
- D. Public Participation on Agenda Items Only

E. Correspondence and Communications

F. CUPHD

 Approval of the Agreement between the Champaign-Urbana Public Health District and the County of Champaign and Champaign County Health Department for the Provision of Public Health Services by the Champaign-Urbana Public Health District to the Champaign County Health Department

G. Other Business

1. Discussion and Approval of New Meeting Date for June 2024

H. Public Participation on Non-Agenda Items Only

- I. Next Meeting
 - 1. March 19, 2024 at 5:00 PM
- J. Adjournment